Hazardous Location Cable TerminatorsBC1 BC1
Effective May, 2008
Copyright 2008
800-621-1506
Hazardous Location Cable Connectors
Type JMCX
Use:

A
B
C
Max
Core
Diameter
Epoxy Sealing Compound
  Catalog
 Tube Size Number
 1.0 oz.  JTSC1
 4.0 oz.  JTSC4
 Catalog Trade Size                 Diameter Range  Max Core       Dimensions in Inches
 Number  (inches) Cable Jacket Cable Armor Diameter A* B C
 JMCX-6550 1⁄2 0.485 - 0.760 0.375 - 0.650 0.61 1.38 3.69 0.75
 JMCX-8875 3⁄4 0.700 - 0.990 0.600 - 0.880 0.81 1.63 3.88 0.75
 JMCX-118100 1 0.900 - 1.300 0.800 - 1.180 1.00 2.00 4.41 0.94
 JMCX-140125 11⁄4 1.210 - 1.510 1.100 - 1.400 1.25 2.44 5.13 1.00
 JMCX-166150 11⁄2 1.440 - 1.790 1.330 - 1.660 1.44 2.75 5.19 1.00
 JMCX-206200 2 1.730 - 2.200 1.570 - 2.060 2.06 3.72 6.09 1.00
 JMCX-251250 21⁄2 2.100 - 2.660 1.930 - 2.510 2.25 4.22 7.69 1.50
 JMCX-304300 3 2.600 - 3.230 2.450 - 3.040 3.00 4.98 8.47 1.50
 JMCX-359350 31⁄2 3.110 - 3.780 2.950 - 3.590 3.44 5.50 9.16 1.63
 JMCX-402400 4 3.700 - 4.220 3.500 - 4.020 3.97 5.84 9.81 1.63
* Turning diameter
BC2 BC2
Effective December, 2007
Copyright 2007
800-621-1506
Hazardous Location Cable Terminators
 Trade Size Catalog      Cable Range  Dimension in Inches Sealing  Approx. Amt.
   (inches) Number        Diameter over Jacket Turning   Overall Compound Fiber/Hub
        Min        Max Radius    Length Required  Required
                         1 EYMCJ-62-10 .47 .62 13⁄8 91⁄2 4 oz 1⁄8 oz
 11⁄4 EYMCJ-78-12 .63 .78 13⁄4 105⁄8 8 oz 1⁄4 oz
 11⁄4 EYMCJ-96-12 .79 .96 13⁄4 105⁄8 8 oz 1⁄4 oz
 11⁄2 EYMCJ-112-15 .97 1.12 2 111⁄2 11 oz 1⁄2 oz
 2 EYMCJ-137-20 1.13 1.37 21⁄4 121⁄2 19 oz 1 oz
 2  EYMCJ-153-20 1.38 1.53 21⁄4 121⁄2 19 oz 1 oz
 21⁄2 EYMCJ-174-25 1.54 1.74 25⁄8 143⁄4 25 oz 11⁄2 oz
 21⁄2 EYMCJ-196-25 1.75 1.96 25⁄8 143⁄4 25 oz 11⁄2 oz
 3 EYMCJ-215-30 1.97 2.15 27⁄8 161⁄8 32 oz 2 oz
 3 EYMCJ-234-30 2.16 2.34 27⁄8 161⁄8 32 oz 2 oz
 3 EYMCJ-253-30 2.35 2.53 27⁄8 161⁄8 32 oz 2 oz
 31⁄2 EYMCJ-280-35 2.54 2.80 31⁄8 173⁄8 60 oz 3 oz
 31⁄2 EYMCJ-298-35 2.81 2.98 31⁄8 173⁄8 60 oz 3 oz
 4 EYMCJ-323-40 2.99 3.23 33⁄8 181⁄2 88 oz 41⁄2 oz
 4 EYMCJ-345-40 3.24 3.45 33⁄8 181⁄2 88 oz 41⁄2 oz
 1 EYMCJC-62-10 .47 .62 13⁄8 91⁄2 4 oz 1⁄8 oz
 11⁄4 EYMCJC-78-12 .63 .78 13⁄4 105⁄8 8 oz 1⁄4 oz
 11⁄4 EYMCJC-96-12 .79 .96 13⁄4 105⁄8 8 oz 1⁄4 oz
 11⁄2 EYMCJC-112-15 .97 1.12 2 111⁄2 11 oz 1⁄2 oz
 2 EYMCJC-137-20 1.13 1.37 21⁄4 121⁄2 19 oz 1 oz
 2 EYMCJC-153-20 1.38 1.53 21⁄4 121⁄2 19 oz 1 oz
 21⁄2 EYMCJC-174-25 1.54 1.74 25⁄8 143⁄4 25 oz 11⁄2 oz
 21⁄2 EYMCJC-196-25 1.75 1.96 25⁄8 143⁄4 25 oz 11⁄2 oz
 3 EYMCJC-215-30 1.97 2.15 27⁄8 161⁄8 32 oz 2 oz
 3 EYMCJC-234-30 2.16 2.34 27⁄8 161⁄8 32 oz 2 oz
 3 EYMCJC-253-30 2.35 2.53 27⁄8 161⁄8 32 oz 2 oz
 31⁄2 EYMCJC-280-35 2.54 2.80 31⁄8 173⁄8 60 oz 3 oz
 31⁄2 EYMCJC-298-35 2.81 2.98 31⁄8 173⁄8 60 oz 3 oz
 4 EYMCJC-323-40 2.99 3.23 33⁄8 181⁄2 88 oz 41⁄2 oz
 4 EYMCJC-345-40 3.24 3.45 33⁄8 181⁄2 88 oz 41⁄2 oz
Hazardous Location Terminator/Sealing Fittings
For Jacketed Metal Clad Cable
Type EYMCJ
For exposed cable